

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13237/2009

HARI SINGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUB-DIV. MAN CUM ASSTT COLLECTOR & ORS
prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)(With

Date: 26/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Bansal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit regarding outcome of dasti service in r/o all respondents but they have not been properly served as stamp of the concerned department of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have not been affixed and the personal acknowledgment of respondent Nos. 4 to 6 have not been obtained, hence service of notice is not proper.

However Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate has appeared for respondent No.3 and submits that he has not received copies of the pleadings. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copies of the pleadings within a week to the counsel for the 3rd respondent. Thereafter, the 3rd respondent shall file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks. Issue fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post A.D.

List the matter on 11.1.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar