

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13237/2009

HARI SINGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUB-DIV. MAN CUM ASSTT COLLECTOR & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Prasad,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 3 has appeared. The remaining unserved  
respondents are deleted from the array of parties by order  
of the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.

Respondent No. 3 has appeared but no counter  
affidavit is filed though sufficient extensions were  
granted. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble  
Court, as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar