

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13237/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2008 in CWP No. 9015/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARI SINGH & ORS Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
GRAM PANCHAYAT, THR. ITS SARPANCH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aman Preet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Bakashi, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Bansal, Adv.  
Mrs. Savitri Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Roopak Bansal, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After some arguments, counsel for the petitioner sought permission to withdraw the Special Leave Petition stating that the petitioner has already instituted a suit in regard to the same dispute.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(R.K. Sharma)  
Court Master